2-21

Features
• FAX and Modem interface (V29/V22 bis)
• Variants match German, UK & 600Ω network
impedances
• Provides reinforced barrier to international PTT
requirements

Impedances), as well as a 600Ω variants (-2).
ISSUE 5 April 1995
Ordering Information
MH88422-1 14 Pin DIL Package
MH88422-2 14 Pin DIL Package
MH88422-3 14 Pin DIL Package
Surface Mount Options are available by adding the
Suffix “S”
Power
Supply
Opto-
Isolation
Logic Input
Buffer
Opto-
Isolation
Opto-
Isolation
Opto-
Isolation
Audio
Buffer
Audio
Buffer
Ring & Loop
Buffer
Transhybrid
Loss
Cancellation
Circuit
Active
Termination
Audio Input
Buffer
Input
Buffer
Isolation Barrier
VDD
AGND
LC
VR
VX
RVLC
TIP
RING
TXIN
TF
RLS
USER CONNECTIONSNETWORK CONNECTIONS
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
MH88422
Line Interface Circuit
Preliminary Information
2-22
MH88422                                              Preliminary Information
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin # Name Description
1 VDD Positive Power Supply Voltage.  +5V.